L

&

EC(4) dated 25/26.10.2019

— o ] Appendix-XV .
i icati $ i ]
e oy o Sesaraion o v Re“'“‘”@

| w-fem ’f"i"’ﬁﬁ ) W' ﬂ,,,/,f'/( -
F. No. 1-4/2017(DC) _ ) 4 March, 2018

C . Jobek ‘ ~

The Principal - : R IAP{D
Daulat Ram College e M“)‘@
4,Patel Marg ' | e

Delhi-110 007 . ) 4’“ )

Sub: Finalisation of R.E.2017-18-reg.

Q-

Srr/Madam, “ ‘ : -

On the basis of Revised Budget Estlmates submitted by the college for the year 2017-18, lam
directed to mform you that the R:B.E.2017-18 of: your College -under Revenue has been fixed as per

" _details given ‘below:-

sl. |HEAD . PR RE, “r‘étommendea wusefs.-zmmg RS
No.- ] : s . .
- : , - 2017-18 (Rs.) 2-, Laxchs | .
1.+ | Salary( Mdintenance + OBC) ' 3099.04 h I
" |.Opening Balance 0.00 : Dl
. 7’|'Managément Share - ‘ 1 120.80 , v |
~|-=—=--| NetSalary Payable _ 7 297824 -
2.. | Pension and Retirements Beneflts . 67536 I
3. . | Non-Salary " 40.00
4. .| 7" CPC Arrears. !  809.78
"1:  The UGC-shall admit the expendsture within the above allocation as per UGC norms.
- 2. Re-appropriation of funds fromone head i.e Salary, R.B. & Pension-and Non-Salary items to other head is

. not permissible under any circumstances and expendzture should not exceed the allocatxon/cenhng under
" each head. ' ' _ :
3. The resultant vacancies, if any, arise due to retirement, death etc. in r/o Non-Teaching post should be
_ filled up by the college w;th the prior approval of UGC as per norms. ' )
4: Keepmg in view the instruction issued.by- Finance MIiRstry, Govi.of india from time te- time tofellow the
austerity measures to reduce the Non- Salary expenditure and other related matters, the college
requested to reouce the Non-Salary expenditure. <

5. The College shall incur the expenditure strictly within the Budget allocation as’ approved by UGC (item

wiser—ard—submit -the—details—expenditure incurred durmg the year 2017-18 upto 31/03/2018 b

~27/04/2018 positively to this office u:nder Revenue.

6. It may be noted that the College shall strictly follow the: mstructson given by the M/HRD ‘which ha
. already conveyed to college vide letter No. 11-1/2007(CU) dt. 18/01/2018 m r/o Non- teaching Staff ani
“No. 1-8/2017(DC) dt. 22/03/2018 in rfo teachmg étaff for dlsbursmg the 7" CPC arrears to Teachmg {

Non-Teaching staff. .

7. The accounts of the College will be open for andlt by the Comptroller & Auditor General of lndxa i

** accordance with the provisions of General Financial Rules, 2017.

8. The unspent balance if any lying with the college may refunded to UGC throug’h‘ RTGS»wittjin- a week fror

the date of receipt of letter.
Ycou whfuily;,

"

Education Officer



. ' EC(4) dated 25/26.10.2019
L . . * Appendix-XV

S — A Resolu_tlon No.5% - .-
w7 23236735/ 23239437/23235733 23232701 "= ~—UNIVERSITY GRANTS COMMISSION
23237721/ 23232317/23234116/ BAHADURSHAH ZAFAR MARG - —— . L —
23236351 DELHI-110002 . T
. : - All communications should be addressed o

the Secretary by designation and not by name-

F. No. 1-4/2016(DC) ‘March, 2017

The Principal -
Daulat Ram College

' _ "4, Patel Marg . o0 o

SR L 3T HAR QU

: sub': . Finalisation of RE. 2016-17-reg

— Sir/Madam, :
’ On the basis of Revised Estimates. for 2016-17 submitted by the college I am
- e dlrected to say Lhat the R'E 2016 17. under. Non- Plan in respect of yaur college has been

'

e ——— e

) S [s 'HEAD - RE.Tecommended by UG for 2016-]
- ’ NO Y , - N -
e - - 2016-17 (Rs)
L 1 Salary( Maintenance + OBG) | 2z06,79,000- - - . ol
- Openmgaaiance | | 1,73,95,000/- K -
e < 11,08,99,000/- .
- 3 19,23,85,000/: I
2. - Penslon and-R“%Tféments Benefits . 6,71,75,000/- ) . '
. - Y. K
3. Non-Salary . ' .40,00,000/-

1. The uGe shali adiit the expenditure within the above alldeatl’on as per UGC norms.

- 2. Re- appropriatlon of funds. from one head (viz Salary, R.B. & pension and Non- aalary" '
items) to other head is not pEI'mlSSlble under any circumstances and expenditure should

I notexceed tneﬂanncatlvnfreﬂmg under-éath head

4 Keeping in view the. instructlen issued by Finance: Mlnistry, Govt. of-India from time to‘ :
e to follow the austenty measures to-reduce the non-salary expenditure and other
Qﬁ “jaTated matters, the. college is requested to reduce the non-salary expenditure. -

5. College shall Incur the expenditure stnctly within the Budget allocation (|tem-w15e)"
according to UGC norms: and also submnt the expenditure incurred during the year upto
31/03/2016 under Non-Plan. . ‘

6. The unspe“' 'balanCe if. any lying with-the -college will be adjusted by UGC against the
© granttobar sied infutura.




6E201 9
ix-XV
No. 59

Append
ion

Resolut

%1

=
+

Har, 3045

%

i

W 2&%

4

i bt

L

¢ '_ﬁ,‘j



S - EC(4) dated 25/26.10.2019
s it . - Appendix-

el
FRIE
5s)

5

*e.lmg &



EC(4) dated 25/26.10.2019
Ce Appendix-XV
B Resolution No. 59






